GENERAL NOTES

SITE LOCATION

24 FRONT ST. E

PART OF: LOT "P"
8OUTH OF FRONT &TREET
REG'D PLAN No. 93
TOWN OF 8TRATHROY
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

FRONT STREET E.

EXISTING FLOOR LAYOUT (MAIN FLOOR ONLY)

m|COMMON AREA
(NOT TO SCALE)

EXISTING GROUP D
UNOCCUPIED
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DRIVEWAY/PARKING

PROPOSED NEW LAYOUT (MAIN FLOOR ONLY)

| COMMON AREA
(NOT TO SCALE)

*GROUP D
ll OCCUPANCY

GROUP D-
BARBERSHOP

PROPOSED NEW
GROUP C SUITE

STORAGE GARAGE
(PART OF DWELLING UNIT)

DRIVEWAY/PARKING
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. VIA COLBORNE 8T. :'n'a
i
L — o ———  —— -—a

Iem Ontario Euilding Code Building Code Reference
Data Matrix Parts 3 or 9 T ——
1 Project Description: O New O Pari 11 O Part 3 O Part &
O  Addition 10110 10.4 112 [A] 12 [A] & 900,13,
& Change of Use O  Alieration
2 Magor Ovcupancyis)  GROUP D- BUSINESS/SERVICE  GROUP C- RESIDENTIAL Al21an 9.10.2.
3 Building Area (md) Existing : Mew _ Tatal 1412 [A] 1412 [A]
4 Ciross Area Existing } MNew Total 1412 [A] 1412 [A]
5 MNumber of Stoneys Above grade 2 Below grade  cRAWLSPACE 1412 [AJ32 00, | LAL2[A] & 2004
& Murber of Streets/Fire Fighter Access | (DRIVEWAY AT REAR) 12200 & 31258 9.10.20.
7 Building Classafication  cOMMERCIAL (GROUP D AND C) 122 M-83 9.10.2.
] Sprinkler System Proposed O entire building 122 20.-83 0.10.8.2
O selected compartments 32148,
O selected floor areas 32217
O basernent T in liew of roof rating | INDEX INDEX
X not required
9 Standpipe required Oves B Mo 129 A
10 Fire Alarm requined B ves ONo 124 Q1018
11 Water Service Supply is Adeguate B Yes ONe 1257, BIA
12 High Building O ves R No 326 BiA
13 Construction Restrictions O Combustible O Non-combustible ™ Both | 3.2220-33 Q.106.
permitied rexuired
Actual Construction O Combustible O Mon-combustible R Hoth
14 Mezzanines) Area m? 120 103)-(8) 9.10.4.1.
13 | Owewpant load based on N m*/person O design of building 31T G913,
Basement: Oecupancy ) Load ) persons
1% Floor Oecupancy p/c Load 4.6 persons
2™ Floor Ovcupancy o Load 4.6 persons
3™ Floor Checipancy ) Load persons
{ Addinonal floor areas continwed on Last page)
" 16 | Barvies-free Design ® Yes [ Mo (Explain} 18 052
17 Hazardous Substances O Yes R No 1312 &331.1%9 9.010.1.344)
18 Required Horzontal Assemblies Listed Dhesign Mo. 32220-83 & Q0E.
Fire FRE {Houss) or Descnplion (S6G-2) Q.109.
Resstance Floors 15 _ Hours F4f
Rating Roof _ Hours
(FRR} Mezzanine  Hours
FRR of Supporting Listed Design Mo, Or
Merhers Deseription (SG-2)
Floors 15 Hours F4f  (walls Wie)
Roof _ Hours
Mezzanine Huours
19 Spatial Separation — Construction of Extenior Walls 113 Q.00.14.
Wall Arcaof | LD | LHor Permirted Proposed % FRR Lasted Comb | Comb. Constr. Mon-conb.
EHRF {m2) | {(m} HL Max_ % of | of Openings | (Houms) Design or Const None. Consir.
Ohpenings Dieseription Cladding
MNorth
South
Easg
Wit
0 Plumibing Fixture Requirements
Building Code Reference
O Part 3 O Pam 9
MaleFemale Count @880 %/ 50 % Oceupant | BC Table Fixtures Fixtures
exeepl as noted otherwise Load Musrber Required Provided
Basement: Oceupancy D
Clecupancy
1% Floor: Occupancy D
Cecupancy C 4.6 2.31 SEE A2 SEE A2 .31
2™ Floor: Occupancy C
Occupancy
3™ Floor: Occupancy
Cecupancy
Ontario Building Code Building Code
Data Matrix, Part 11 - Renovation of Existing Building Reference
11.1 Existing Building Describe Existing Use: GROUP D- BARBERSHOP 1121
classification: Construction Index: 4 T11.2.1.1A
Hazard Index: 3 T11211Bio N
O Mat Applicable {no change of major ococupancy)
11.2 Alteration to Existing | Basic Renovation p-al 11.3.31
Building is: Esdeimiva Ronovakion [m] 11332
11.3 Reduction in 11.4.2
Performance Level:
Structural: £ Mo O Yes 11421
B changeotmope copancy:  DNo  Dlves 1423
Plumbing: 11.4.2.4
Sewape-systam: Bl No O Yes 11425
& mo O Yes
O Mo
11.4 Compensating 11.4.3
Construction:
Structural: & Mo O ¥es (explain) 11432
Increase in occupant load: K Mo O Yes (explain) 11433
Change of major occupancy: X ho O Yes {explain) 11.4.3.4
Plumbing: £ Mo O Yes (explain) 11435
Sewage systam: B Mo O Yes (explain) 11436
11.5 Complia_nna 0O Mo 11.5.1
ﬁh;p”;:g‘f‘-‘ O ¥es {give number(z])




STRUCTURAL NEW KITCHEN/DINING AREA RENOVATE BATHROOM NEW LAUNDRY CLOSET ATTACHED STORAGE GARAGE NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMING
S-l: WIDEN OPENING TO COMPLETE WITH NEW CABINETS COMPLETE WITH NEW TOILET COMPLETE WITH NEW CABINETS SISTER COMPROMISED ROOF RAFTERS ELIMINATE NON-LOAD BEARING
ACCOMODATE 41 172" NEW GAS RANGE NEW 21" VANITY NEW STACKABLE WASHER/DRYER WITH NEW #*2 SPF 2X8 LUMBER WALL NOTED BY «--S--3 -8
ENTRY DOOR NEW OVER RANGE VENT/MICROWAVE | NEW SHOWER COMBO UNIT WITH INTEGRATED FRAME NEW PERIMETER WALLS EXTEND EXISTING BATHROOM
NEW FRIDGE NEW EXAUST FAN LINT TRAP AND APPROVED VENT INSULATE EXTERIOR FACING WALLS TO ACCOMODATE NEW SHOWER
INSTALL NEW (2)2X10 NEW SINK WITH R-22 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION FRAME LAUNDRY CLOSET
SPF#*2 HEADER FLUMBING IN PLACE FOR EXISTING *EXISTING PLUMBING INSULATE CEILING WITH R-31 SPRAY
SINK TO TOILET AND VANITY FOAM INSULATION
INSTALL NEW BRICK “NEW PLUMBING REQUIRED ALL FOAM INSULATON TO BE PROTECTED
LINTEL TO SHOWER ONLY BY MIN 172 DRYWALL
S|ZE TBD RE-LEVEL FLOORS UWITH SELF-LEVELING
COMPOUND
FRAME NEW CLOSET C/W DOORS
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APPLICABLE CODE REFERENCES:| (9,5,3E.] Combined Living, Dining, Bedroom and Kitchen Spaces| | APPLICABLE CODE REFERENCES: FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS AND FIRE SEPERATIONS
Minimum Required Space: 13.5m2 (145 f12) 9,10.9.1 FIRE SEPERATIONS BETWEEN ROOMS/SPACES|[9.10.8.3 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING LOADBEARING WALLS/COLUMNS
Total provided area: 15.8m2 (171 fi2) -MIN FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FLOORS): 45M -MIN FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: 45M
*total area does not include bathroom or laundry closet {CONSIDERING BUILDING OF 2 8TOREY IN HEIGHT
9.31.4.] REQUIRED FIXTURES 3.1.3.1 MAJOR OCCUPANCY FIRE SEPERATOINS 3.1.8.4 FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF CLOSURES
KITCHEN SINK, LAVATORY, SHOWER &TALL, WATERCLOSET -FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE SEPERATIONS -REQUIRED CLOSURE RATING AT OFPENING F&-1=45M
BETWEEN GROUP D AND GROUP C OCCUPANCY: IH

2.21.4.1A. LAUNDRY FIXTURES
MAlN FLOOR LAUNDRY CLOSEY CONVENIENTLY ACCESSABLE

SCALE: 0.32125" = I'-0"
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